SECTION VI PRE-SEASON REPORT

BOYS SOCCER 2008
Chairperson: Art Jaspe

1.  Boys’ Soccer Committee members:
Art Jaspe, Chairperson

Pat Anderson, Asst. Chairperson

Tom Baia



Joe Adamec

George Glinsboeckle

Jeff Hulshoff

Eric Johengen


John Luce

Rick Schmitt


Mike Silverstein

Gary Witek


Al Zarcone

2.  Sectional/Post-Sectional competition:

Monday, August 18 – 
Starting Date

Friday, October 17 – 
Last league game scheduled

Saturday, October 18 – 
Seeding meeting

All Sectional Tournament games at HOME sites through Semifinals:

Monday, October 20 – 
“A” Qualifier

Tuesday, October 21 – 
“AA”&”A” Pre-quarterfinals

Wednesday, October 22 – 
“B”&”C” Pre-quarterfinals and “D” Quarterfinals

Friday, October 24 – 
“AA”&”A” Quarterfinals

Saturday, October 25 –
“B”&”C” Quarterfinals and “D” Semifinals

Tuesday, October 28 – 
“AA”&”A” Semifinals

Wednesday, October 29 – 
“B”&”C” Semifinals

All Finals at Neutral sites TBD:

Friday, October 31 – 
“B”, “C”&”D” Finals TBD

Saturday, November 1 – 
“AA”&”A” Finals TBD

November 7&8 – 

Far West Regionals vs. Section V @ Section VI

November 14-16 

State Finals @Soccer Hall of Fame, Oneonta, NY

3.  Schools participating by class (potentially):


Class AA - 12  
Class C -   14

Class A    - 22

Class D -   8

Class B    - 19

4.  Boys’ Soccer will be following the NYSPHSAA Yellow Card Accumulation Policy (Approved 5/07) regarding when the accumulated card total starts over.  The accumulation card total is for the regular season only and the process will start over again for post season play.  This means that the yellow card count will start over with the first Sectional game.  The number of yellow cards accumulated for suspension during the regular season remains the same – three yellow cards, one game suspension.

5.  Starting in the 2008 season, all players are required to use shin guards which are approved by and tagged with the NOCSAE label.

Respectfully submitted,

Art Jaspe,  Boys’ Soccer Chairperson 

